
 
 

DNA Control Point Centers for  
Family Reference Sample DNA Kits 

The law enforcement agencies listed below are participating in a statewide effort to facilitate the 

which 

rom the chart below, please contact the law enforcement officer nearest you to order Family Reference 
 

• Please use one DNA kit per family member. 
 a law enforcement officer. 

 
 you have any questions regarding DNA collection and submission, please contact Government 

 

distribution of Family Reference Sample DNA kits to law enforcement agencies throughout 
Florida to reduce mailing costs and encourage compliance with Florida Statute 937.021 (6), 
states that “law enforcement agencies will attempt to collect DNA samples for missing persons 
over 90 days.”   
 
F
Sample DNA Kits.  These kits are from the University of North Texas Center for Human Identification (UNT
CHI) and approved by the U.S. Department of Justice to be utilized for appropriate biological specimens for 
DNA processing. 
 

• The DNA Consent form must be witnessed by
• These buccal (or cheek) swab kits are available at no cost from the UNT CHI. 

If
Analysts Dinah Johnson or Melissa Redshaw at the Missing Endangered Persons Information 
Clearinghouse at 1-888-356-4774 or the UNT CHI at 1-800-763-3147. 
 
 

Name County Agency Phone E-mail Address Address Contact 

Statewide 

Florida 
De

Enforcement 

Dinah 
Jo r 

R  

1-888- MEPIC@fdle.state.fl.us
Florida 

partment 
of Law 

MEPIC 
 

hnson o
Melissa 
edshaw

356-
4774  

2331 Phillips Rd., 
T 08allahassee, FL 323

Brevard 
Melbourne 

De

Sgt. Randy 321- Ryoung@melbournefl.org 701 South Babcock 
St., Melbourne, FL 
32901 

Police 
partment Young 409-

2224  

Broward Sheriff’s 

le, Fl 

Office 
Regional Crime 
Laboratory 
201 SE 6th St 
Suite 1799 
Fort Lauderda
33301 

 

Broward  Broward 
County SO 

Dr. James 954- James_ongley@sheriff.org
Ongley 831-

5995  

Dade 
Miami Dade 

De

Major 

O l 

305- gmodonnell@mdpd.com 7875 NW 12th St., 

12
Suite 200, 

3 6 Doral, FL 3
Police 
partment 

Grace 
’Donnel

418-
7206  

Attn: Special 

40 ., 
Victims Unit 
0 NW 2nd Ave

Miami, FL 33128 

Dade Miami Police Sgt. 
Shagay 

305- Shagay.ford@Miami-police.org
Department Ford 

579-
6630  



Duval 
Jacksonville 

Sheriff’s 
Office 

Sgt. Patrick 
Geisenburg 

904-
630-
2627 

patrick.geisenburg@jaxsheriff.org
 

Attn: Missing 
Person Section 

501 East Bay St. 
Jacksonville, FL 

32202 

Highlands Highlands 
County SO Liz Peralta 

863-
402-
7200 

lperalta@highlandssheriff.org
 

434 Fernleaf Ave. 
Sebring, Fl. 33870 

Hillsborough Temple 
Terrace PD 

Lt. Ken 
Albano 

813-
989-
7117 

kalbano@templeterrace.com
 

11250 N. 56th St. 
Temple Terrace, FL 
33617 

Hillsborough Hillsborough 
CSO 

Corporal 
Frank 
Losat 

813-
247-
8000 

flosat@hcso.tampa.fl.us
 

2224 N. 
Faulkenberg Rd., 
Tampa, FL 33619 

 

Monroe Monroe CSO Sgt. Trish 
Dally 

305-
289-
2410 

pdally@keysso.net
 

3103 Overseas 
Hwy, Marathon, 

FL 33050 

Orange  Orange 
County SO 

Tanya 
Depalmo 

407-
254-
7381 

Tanya.Depalmo@ocfl.net
 

2500 W. Colonial 
Dr., Orlando, 
Florida  32804 

Osceola Osceola 
County SO 

Pam 
Jenkins 

407-
344-
5226 

pjen@osceola.org
 

2601 East Irlo 
Bronson Memorial 
Highway, 
Kissimmee, FL 
34744-4912 

Palm Beach Palm Beach 
CSO 

Lorraine 
Row or 
Vicky 
Smith 

561-
688-
4201 

rowel@pbso.org
3228 Gun Club Rd., 
West Palm Beach, 
FL 33406 

Pasco Pasco CSO 
Chief 

Charlie 
May 

813-
235-
6125 

cmay@pascosheriff.org
 

20105 Central Blvd., 
Land O’Lakes, FL 
34637 

Polk Polk CSO Sgt. Jerry 
Connolly 

863-
287-
0785 

 
jconnolly@polksheriff.org

 
 

Attn: Missing 
Persons Unit, 455 N. 
Broadway Ave., 
Bartow, FL 33830 

Seminole Seminole 
County SO 

Captain  
Greg 

Barnett 

407-
665-
6628 

gbarnett@seminolesheriff.org

Seminole County 
Sheriff’s Office 
100 Bush Boulevard 
Sanford, Florida 
32773 

St. Lucie Fort Pierce 
PD 

Sheila 
Simmons 

772-
461-
3820 

ssimmons@fppd.org
 

Fort Pierce PD, 920 
S. U.S. 1, Fort 
Pierce, FL 34950 

Volusia Volusia 
County SO Fred Wenk 

386-
736-
5961, 
ext. 

5096 

fwenk@vcso.us
 

4th Floor 
123 West Indiana 
Ave., Deland, FL 
32720 
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